
The impacts of economic
freedom on the environment:

The case of carbon dioxide
emissions in seven ASEAN

countries
by Andryan Setyadharma

Submission date: 20-Sep-2023 08:47AM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 2171158290
File name: 34._The_impacts_of_economic_freedom.pdf (800K)
Word count: 3269
Character count: 18021



4

6

6

7

8

10
10

15



1

2

4



1

9

11

12

13

14

15



1

3

4

5

5

9

12

13

16

17



1

3
3

3

11

14

18



1

3
3

5



14%
SIMILARITY INDEX

11%
INTERNET SOURCES

10%
PUBLICATIONS

5%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 3%

2 2%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

6 1%

7 1%

The impacts of economic freedom on the environment: The
case of carbon dioxide emissions in seven ASEAN countries
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

lipi.go.id
Internet Source

researchnow.flinders.edu.au
Internet Source

Xinze Li, Caiyun Zhang, Huan Zhu. "Effect of
information and communication technology
on CO2 emissions: An analysis based on
country heterogeneity perspective",
Technological Forecasting and Social Change,
2023
Publication

ouci.dntb.gov.ua
Internet Source

assets.researchsquare.com
Internet Source

www.fa.ru
Internet Source

daten-quadrat.de
Internet Source



8 1%

9 1%

10 1%

11 1%

12 1%

13 <1%

14 <1%

Submitted to University of Liverpool
Student Paper

www.afridev.org
Internet Source

Wei Zhang, Richard G E Haylock, Michael
Gillies, Nezahat Hunter. "Mortality from heart
diseases following occupational radiation
exposure: analysis of the National Registry
for Radiation Workers (NRRW) in the United
Kingdom", Journal of Radiological Protection,
2019
Publication

eprints.whiterose.ac.uk
Internet Source

erd.um.ac.ir
Internet Source

Elena C. Prenovitz, Peter K. Hazlett, Chandler
S. Reilly. "Can Markets Improve Recycling
Performance? A Cross-Country Regression
Analysis and Case Studies", Sustainability,
2023
Publication

Jamal Mamkhezri, Goran M. Muhamad,
Mohsen Khezri. "Assessing the spatial effects
of economic freedom on forest-products,
grazing-land, and cropland footprints: The



15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

Exclude quotes On

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches < 10 words

case of Asia-Pacific countries", Journal of
Environmental Management, 2022
Publication

Abdul Khaliq, Jamal Mamkhezri.
"Asymmetrical analysis of economic
complexity and economic freedom on
environment in South Asia: A NARDL
approach", Environmental Science and
Pollution Research, 2023
Publication

vital.seals.ac.za:8080
Internet Source

Muhammad Wasif Zafar, Shah Saud, Fujun
Hou. "The impact of globalization and
financial development on environmental
quality: evidence from selected countries in
the Organization for Economic Co-operation
and Development (OECD)", Environmental
Science and Pollution Research, 2019
Publication

www.ijbe.org
Internet Source



FINAL GRADE

/0

The impacts of economic freedom on the environment: The
case of carbon dioxide emissions in seven ASEAN countries
GRADEMARK REPORT

GENERAL COMMENTS

PAGE 1

PAGE 2

PAGE 3

PAGE 4

PAGE 5

PAGE 6


